

M.S. 155 of 2018
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.23/ dated 22.08.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant takes no steps.

On repeated calls none appear on behalf of the Defendant.

Hence, the case is liable to be heard exparte against the defendant.

Fix 03.10.2024 for exparte hearing of the suit.

Judge
(Bench III)